
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   North Carolina 274  286  293       853  -11 
3  2  2   Auburn 290  285  296       871  +7 
2  3  3   Arizona State 282  303  291       876  +12 

T7  8  T4   Florida 297  299  291       887  +23 
T4  T4  T4   North Florida 292  300  295       887  +23 
T4  7  T4   Louisville 292  303  292       887  +23 
T7  T4  7   NC State 297  295  298       890  +26 
6  T4  8   Missouri 295  297  299       891  +27 
9  9  9   UNCW 299  312  292       903  +39 

10  10  10   Elon 304  314  288       906  +42 
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The Williams Cup 

Dates: Oct 09 - Oct 10 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T8 T1   Nick Gabrelcik  North Florida  70   73  69       212  -4   
1 T1   David Ford  North Carolina  66   70  76       212  -4   

T8 T3   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  68   75  71       214  -2   
2 T3   Dylan Menante  North Carolina  70   71  73       214  -2   

T19 T3   Tyler Wilkes *  Florida  69   79  66       214  -2   
T10 T6   Spencer Oxendine  NC State  72   72  71       215  -1   
T10 T6   Sebastian Moss  Louisville  69   75  71       215  -1   
T3 T6   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  71   71  73       215  -1   
T13 9   Jose Luis Ballester  Arizona State  73   72  71       216  E   
T3 10   Walker Isley  UNCW  70   72  75       217  +1   
T13 T11   Jack Lundin  Missouri  74   71  73       218  +2   
T19 T11   Luke Poulter  Florida  74   74  70       218  +2   
T16 T13   Reed Lotter  Auburn  74   72  73       219  +3   
T16 T13   Luke Potter  Arizona State  73   73  73       219  +3   
T13 T13   Preston Summerhays  Arizona State  69   76  74       219  +3   
T26 T16   Nick Mathews  NC State  74   76  70       220  +4   
T3 T16   Alfons Bondesson  Missouri  69   73  78       220  +4   
T3 T16   Maxwell Ford  North Carolina  70   72  78       220  +4   
T19 T19   Ian Gilligan  Florida  72   76  73       221  +5   
T19 T19   Matthew Kress  Florida  76   72  73       221  +5   
18 T19   Jackson Koivun  Auburn  76   71  74       221  +5   
T3 T19   J.M. Butler  Auburn  71   71  79       221  +5   
T30 T23   Max Kennedy  Louisville  73   78  71       222  +6   
T19 T23   Ryan Eshleman *  Auburn  71   77  74       222  +6   
T26 T23   Garrett Risner  Elon  76   74  72       222  +6   
25 26   Pongsapak Laopakdee *  Arizona State  75   74  74       223  +7   

T19 T27   Robbie Higgins  North Florida  73   75  76       224  +8   
T10 T27   Josiah Gilbert *  Auburn  71   73  80       224  +8   
T36 T29   Charlie Crockett  Missouri  78   75  72       225  +9   
T32 T29   Kenan Poole  North Carolina  79   73  73       225  +9   
T32 T29   Ryggs Johnston  Arizona State  70   82  73       225  +9   
T26 32   Alex Vogelsong  Auburn  74   76  76       226  +10   
T26 T33   Jason Duff  North Florida  71   79  77       227  +11   
T30 T33   Michael Vick  NC State  76   75  76       227  +11   
T54 T33   Peter Fountain *  North Carolina  73   85  69       227  +11   
T42 T33   Juan Callejo Ropero  Elon  73   81  73       227  +11   
T49 T37   Davis Lee  North Florida  78   77  73       228  +12   
T36 T37   Cooper Claycomb  Louisville  80   73  75       228  +12   
T42 T37   Ryan O'Neil  UNCW  71   83  74       228  +12   
T32 T37   Michael Mjaaseth *  Arizona State  72   80  76       228  +12   
T42 T41   Quentin Debove  Florida  77   77  75       229  +13   
T42 T41   Parker Bell  Florida  75   79  75       229  +13   
T42 T43   Gabriel Salvanera  Arizona State  70   84  76       230  +14   
56 T43   Jack Wieler  Elon  81   78  71       230  +14   

T36 T43   Nanu Mohan *  North Carolina  79   74  77       230  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 T46   Dagbjartur Sigurbrandsson  Missouri  77   78  76       231  +15   
52 T46   Clay Pendergrass  Louisville  73   83  75       231  +15   

T57 T46   Patrick Sparks  UNCW  80   81  70       231  +15   
T54 T46   Gray Mitchum  UNCW  78   80  73       231  +15   
T36 50   Andrew Riley  North Florida  78   75  79       232  +16   
T49 51   Bronson Myers  Elon  74   81  78       233  +17   
T36 T52   Joey Lenane  NC State  81   72  81       234  +18   
T32 T52   Cade McLaughlin  NC State  75   77  82       234  +18   
T42 T52   Hampton Roberts *  North Carolina  76   78  80       234  +18   
60 55   Matt Doyle  Elon  81   82  72       235  +19   

T36 56   Virgilio Paz  Missouri  75   78  83       236  +20   
T42 T57   Mads Roddik  Louisville  77   77  84       238  +22   
T57 T57   Ryan Smith *  North Carolina  78   83  77       238  +22   
T57 T59   Luis de Minon  UNCW  82   79  78       239  +23   
53 T59   Ryan Hart *  Florida  81   76  82       239  +23   
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The Williams Cup
Eagle Point Golf Club

Wilmington, NC 
The Williams Cup 

Dates: Oct 09 - Oct 10 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 North Carolina 274 286 293 853

T1 David Ford (2) 66 70 76 212

T3 Austin Greaser (3) 68 75 71 214

T3 Dylan Menante (4) 70 71 73 214

T16 Maxwell Ford (1) 70 72 78 220

T29 Kenan Poole (5) 79 73 73 225

2 Auburn 290 285 296 871

T6 Brendan Valdes (1) 71 71 73 215

T13 Reed Lotter (5) 74 72 73 219

T19 J.M. Butler (2) 71 71 79 221

T19 Jackson Koivun (3) 76 71 74 221

32 Alex Vogelsong (4) 74 76 76 226

3 Arizona State 282 303 291 876

9 Jose Luis Ballester (4) 73 72 71 216

T13 Luke Potter (1) 73 73 73 219

T13 Preston Summerhays (2) 69 76 74 219

T29 Ryggs Johnston (3) 70 82 73 225

T43 Gabriel Salvanera (5) 70 84 76 230

T4 Florida 297 299 291 887

T11 Luke Poulter (3) 74 74 70 218

T19 Matthew Kress (1) 76 72 73 221

T19 Ian Gilligan (4) 72 76 73 221

T41 Parker Bell (2) 75 79 75 229

T41 Quentin Debove (5) 77 77 75 229

T4 North Florida 292 300 295 887

T1 Nick Gabrelcik (1) 70 73 69 212

T27 Robbie Higgins (2) 73 75 76 224

T33 Jason Duff (4) 71 79 77 227

T37 Davis Lee (5) 78 77 73 228

50 Andrew Riley (3) 78 75 79 232

T4 Louisville 292 303 292 887

T6 Sebastian Moss (1) 69 75 71 215

T23 Max Kennedy (4) 73 78 71 222

T37 Cooper Claycomb (2) 80 73 75 228

T46 Clay Pendergrass (5) 73 83 75 231

T57 Mads Roddik (3) 77 77 84 238

7 NC State 297 295 298 890

T6 Spencer Oxendine (2) 72 72 71 215

T16 Nick Mathews (1) 74 76 70 220

T33 Michael Vick (4) 76 75 76 227

T52 Joey Lenane (3) 81 72 81 234

T52 Cade McLaughlin (5) 75 77 82 234
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Missouri 295 297 299 891

T11 Jack Lundin (2) 74 71 73 218

T16 Alfons Bondesson (3) 69 73 78 220

T29 Charlie Crockett (1) 78 75 72 225

T46 Dagbjartur Sigurbrandsson (5) 77 78 76 231

56 Virgilio Paz (4) 75 78 83 236

9 UNCW 299 312 292 903

10 Walker Isley (1) 70 72 75 217

T37 Ryan O'Neil (5) 71 83 74 228

T46 Patrick Sparks (2) 80 81 70 231

T46 Gray Mitchum (4) 78 80 73 231

T59 Luis de Minon (3) 82 79 78 239

10 Elon 304 314 288 906

T23 Garrett Risner (1) 76 74 72 222

T33 Juan Callejo Ropero (2) 73 81 73 227

T43 Jack Wieler (3) 81 78 71 230

51 Bronson Myers (5) 74 81 78 233

55 Matt Doyle (4) 81 82 72 235
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T3 Tyler Wilkes (Florida) 69 79 66 214

T23 Ryan Eshleman (Auburn) 71 77 74 222

26 Pongsapak Laopakdee (Arizona State) 75 74 74 223

T27 Josiah Gilbert (Auburn) 71 73 80 224

T33 Peter Fountain (North Carolina) 73 85 69 227

T37 Michael Mjaaseth (Arizona State) 72 80 76 228

T43 Nanu Mohan (North Carolina) 79 74 77 230

T52 Hampton Roberts (North Carolina) 76 78 80 234

T57 Ryan Smith (North Carolina) 78 83 77 238

T59 Ryan Hart (Florida) 81 76 82 239
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Oxendine NC State 2.83 -2 
D. Menante UNC 2.83 -2 
J. Lenane NC State 2.92 -1 
L. Poulter Florida 2.92 -1 
T. Wilkes Florida 2.92 -1 
D. Ford UNC 2.92 -1 
A. Bondesson Missouri 3.00 E 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 3.00 E 
B. Valdes Auburn 3.00 E 
J. Lundin Missouri 3.00 E 
I. Gilligan Florida 3.00 E 
J. Koivun Auburn 3.08 +1 
J. Ballester ASU 3.08 +1 
V. Paz Missouri 3.08 +1 
P. Laopakdee ASU 3.08 +1 
D. Sigurbrandsson Missouri 3.08 +1 
P. Fountain UNC 3.08 +1 
D. Lee UNF 3.08 +1 
A. Greaser UNC 3.08 +1 
A. Vogelsong Auburn 3.17 +2 
Q. Debove Florida 3.17 +2 
R. Eshleman Auburn 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Valdes Auburn 3.90 -3 
S. Moss UL 3.90 -3 
J. Ballester ASU 3.93 -2 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 3.97 -1 
S. Oxendine NC State 3.97 -1 
A. Greaser UNC 3.97 -1 
G. Risner Elon B 4.00 E 
W. Isley UNCW 4.00 E 
L. Potter ASU 4.00 E 
D. Menante UNC 4.00 E 
R. Lotter Auburn 4.03 +1 
D. Ford UNC 4.03 +1 
M. Kress Florida 4.03 +1 
T. Wilkes Florida 4.03 +1 
M. Ford UNC 4.03 +1 
N. Mathews NC State 4.07 +2 
M. Kennedy UL 4.10 +3 
P. Summerhays ASU 4.10 +3 
I. Gilligan Florida 4.10 +3 
J. Gilbert Auburn 4.10 +3 
K. Poole UNC 4.10 +3 
R. Johnston ASU 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
R. O'Neil UNCW 4.42 -7 
A. Bondesson Missouri 4.50 -6 
D. Ford UNC 4.67 -4 
J. Koivun Auburn 4.67 -4 
J. Butler Auburn 4.67 -4 
R. Eshleman Auburn 4.67 -4 
W. Isley UNCW 4.75 -3 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 4.75 -3 
R. Higgins UNF 4.75 -3 
G. Mitchum UNCW 4.75 -3 
P. Summerhays ASU 4.75 -3 
J. Lundin Missouri 4.75 -3 
S. Moss UL 4.83 -2 
L. Poulter Florida 4.83 -2 
J. Callejo Ropero Elon B 4.83 -2 
C. Claycomb UL 4.83 -2 
J. Duff UNF 4.83 -2 
T. Wilkes Florida 4.83 -2 
G. Risner Elon B 4.83 -2 
A. Greaser UNC 4.83 -2 
M. Ford UNC 4.92 -1 
M. Kress Florida 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
R. Eshleman Auburn 1
P. Fountain UNC 1
R. Smith UNC 1
J. Lundin Missouri 1
D. Ford UNC 1
J. Lenane NC State 1
R. O'Neil UNCW 1

Birdies 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 15
J. Ballester ASU 15
T. Wilkes Florida 14
W. Isley UNCW 13
B. Valdes Auburn 13
A. Greaser UNC 13
D. Ford UNC 12
A. Bondesson Missouri 12
L. Potter ASU 12
S. Moss UL 10
R. O'Neil UNCW 10
I. Gilligan Florida 10
J. Callejo Ropero Elon B 10
G. Risner Elon B 10
N. Mathews NC State 10
P. Fountain UNC 10
J. Butler Auburn 10
D. Lee UNF 9
J. Duff UNF 9
M. Kress Florida 9
R. Higgins UNF 9
J. Koivun Auburn 9

Pars 
S. Oxendine NC State 41
D. Menante UNC 40
J. Gilbert Auburn 40
R. Lotter Auburn 39
C. Crockett Missouri 37
P. Summerhays ASU 37
M. Kennedy UL 37
M. Ford UNC 36
L. Poulter Florida 36
P. Laopakdee ASU 36
K. Poole UNC 36
C. McLaughlin NC State 35
S. Moss UL 35
R. Johnston ASU 34
N. Mathews NC State 34
J. Lundin Missouri 34
D. Sigurbrandsson Missouri 34
J. Koivun Auburn 34
I. Gilligan Florida 34
C. Pendergrass UL 34
A. Vogelsong Auburn 34
J. Wieler Elon B 33
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The Williams Cup 74.20 60

2 The Williams Cup 76.15 60

3 The Williams Cup 74.70 60

 

Total Average Scores
The Williams Cup 75.02 180

 

Eagle Point Golf Club: The Williams Cup
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     5 46 8 1   

2 3 161     5 42 10 3   

3 4 386     4 38 17 1   

4 5 640     18 36 5   1 

5 3 207     5 36 19     

6 5 549   1 20 26 10 1 2 

7 4 353     20 33 7     

8 4 453     8 34 14 4   

9 4 431     7 28 22 3   

10 3 163   1 3 40 14 1 1 

11 4 448     3 25 28 4   

12 5 562     14 33 9 3 1 

13 4 423     9 41 8 2   

14 4 462     8 37 11 4   

15 3 196     8 40 12     

16 4 448     2 37 17 4   

17 4 442     7 39 12 2   

18 5 580     12 31 15 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 448 +0.55 

16 4 448 +0.38 

9 4 431 +0.35 

3 4 386 +0.25 

10 3 163 +0.23 

5 3 207 +0.23 

8 4 453 +0.23 

14 4 462 +0.18 

2 3 161 +0.18 

17 4 442 +0.15 

18 5 580 +0.12 

1 4 460 +0.08 

15 3 196 +0.07 

12 5 562 +0.07 

13 4 423 +0.05 

6 5 549 -0.07 

4 5 640 -0.15 

7 4 353 -0.22 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 442 +0.57 

5 3 207 +0.52 

8 4 453 +0.32 

6 5 549 +0.18 

14 4 462 +0.18 

15 3 196 +0.18 

13 4 423 +0.15 

4 5 640 +0.13 

2 3 161 +0.12 

11 4 448 +0.08 

3 4 386 +0.07 

9 4 431 +0.07 

16 4 448 +0.05 

18 5 580 +0.02 

10 3 163 +0.02 

1 4 460 +0.00 

7 4 353 -0.13 

12 5 562 -0.32 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 453 +0.73 

5 3 207 +0.42 

14 4 462 +0.40 

17 4 442 +0.40 

15 3 196 +0.37 

9 4 431 +0.33 

16 4 448 +0.30 

6 5 549 +0.28 

10 3 163 +0.25 

2 3 161 +0.23 

11 4 448 +0.22 

1 4 460 +0.17 

3 4 386 +0.13 

4 5 640 +0.13 

13 4 423 +0.10 

18 5 580 -0.02 

7 4 353 -0.12 

12 5 562 -0.18 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 448 +0.55 

16 4 448 +0.38 

9 4 431 +0.35 

3 4 386 +0.25 

5 3 207 +0.23 

10 3 163 +0.23 

8 4 453 +0.23 

14 4 462 +0.18 

2 3 161 +0.18 

17 4 442 +0.15 

18 5 580 +0.12 

1 4 460 +0.08 

15 3 196 +0.07 

12 5 562 +0.07 

13 4 423 +0.05 

6 5 549 -0.07 

4 5 640 -0.15 

7 4 353 -0.22 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     19 128 32 1   

2 3 161   1 24 107 39 8 1 

3 4 386     25 110 39 5 1 

4 5 640     37 107 30 5 1 

5 3 207     14 99 54 10 3 

6 5 549   2 43 84 38 7 6 

7 4 353     52 105 22 1   

8 4 453     12 99 52 14 3 

9 4 431     22 96 57 5   

10 3 163   1 17 119 38 4 1 

11 4 448     18 98 59 5   

12 5 562   2 61 89 21 4 3 

13 4 423   1 26 112 36 5   

14 4 462     18 109 43 9 1 

15 3 196     13 118 48 1   

16 4 448     24 98 49 8 1 

17 4 442     16 99 50 13 2 

18 5 580     34 109 33 4   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28388&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

